

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).249 OF 2010

M/S BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY.COMMR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19432-19434/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7981/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 462/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1745/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4708-4711/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5979/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 40/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 66/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

W.P.(C) No. 67/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 175/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 176/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 320/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 383/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 110/2014

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 277/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.L. Ramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.  
  
Mr. T.V. Lakshmanan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Kshitiz Karjee, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.  
  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Prashanth Shivadass, Adv.  
  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kuamr, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Smanthu Nookala, Adv.  
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in Writ Petition(Civil)No.277 of  
2014.

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar