

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).249 of 2010

M/S BLUE STAR LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY.COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19432-19434/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7981/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 462/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1745/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4708-4711/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5979/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 40/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 67/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 175/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 176/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 320/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 383/2012
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 110/2014
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 277/2014
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 66/2012
(With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.L. Ramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. B. Raveendran, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Lakshmanan, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. N. Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week on a
non-misellaneous day.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar