

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 249 OF 2010

M/S BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY.COMMR.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 277/2014

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

These Writ Petitions are allowed in terms of Constitution Bench judgment dated 06.05.2014 titled M/s Kone Elevator India Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of Tamil Nadu and Ors. reported in (2014) 7 SCC 1.

..... J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

..... J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

New Delhi;
August 23, 2018.

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 249/2010

M/S BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE DY.COMMR.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 277/2014 (X)

IA No. 93795/2018

Date : 23-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These Writ Petitions are allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER